State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff, and Veteran's Affairs
 - Acknowledge Safety Committee Minutes
 - Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
 - Discussion on Supplemental Insurance Option from Globe Life-Family Heritage
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Treasurer's Annual Report
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Pay Rate Increase for Two Paramedics that have Successfully Advanced their Certification Level
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Emergency Medical Services Transition Agreement with Swea City, Iowa
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Kossuth County Emergency Medical Services Shared Occupancy and Temporary License Agreement with Swea City, Iowa
 - Discussion/Decision Sheriff's Office Dash/Body Cameras
 - Discussion on 165th Ave. Between 250th Street and 260th Street
 - Discussion Review Engineer's Study for Sign Placement Near P40 and A21
 - Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Secondary Road Gravel Crushing
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- <mark>DRAINAGE</mark>
- Discussion/Decision Surveying PAK 1 OD
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Change Order 4 for DD 60 Sub 1 Tile Improvement
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App 6 for DD60 Sub 1 Tile Improvement
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
 - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
 - Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.